

Rio de Janeiro, December 1, 2023 – Petróleo Brasileiro S.A. – Petrobras informs that it has signed new natural gas contracts with Companhia Distribuidora de Gás do Rio de Janeiro (CEG) and CEG RIO S.A. (CEG RIO) and that their effectiveness will begin on 12/01/2023, as a result of compliance with the conditions agreed between the parties, following the signing of an agreement for the closure of disputes.

Petrobras

The purpose of the new contracts is to supply natural gas to CEG and CEG RIO, in order to regulate the supply of natural gas to the Rio de Janeiro market, with the participation and consent of the State of Rio de Janeiro.

The new contracts are valid until December 2034, with a total estimated value of R\$ 51.6 billion, for this entire period.

Material facts will be disclosed to the market in due course.

www.petrobras.com.br/ir For more information: PETRÓLEO BRASILEIRO S.A. – PETROBRAS | Investors Relations email: petroinvest@petrobras.com.br/acionistas@petrobras.com.br Av. Henrique Valadares, 28 – 19 th floor – 20231-030 – Rio de Janeiro, RJ. Tel.: 55 (21) 3224-1510/9947 | 0800-282-1540

This document may contain forecasts within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (Securities Act), and Section 21E of the Securities Trading Act of 1934, as amended (Trading Act) that reflect the expectations of the Company's officers. The terms: "anticipates", "believes", "expects", "predicts", "intends", "plans", "projects", "aims", "should," and similar terms, aim to identify such forecasts, which evidently involve risks or uncertainties, predicted or not by the Company. Therefore, future results of the Company's operations may differ from current expectations, and the reader should not rely solely on the information included herein.